Consideration

Face
value
(Rs.)

Issue Price
(Rs.)

March 26, 2009 Allotted 9,155,625 CCPS* to:
(i) SIP I– 6,256,344
(ii) Kismet SKS II – 2,655,131
(iii) ICP Holdings I – 244,150

Cash 10.00 300.00

August 18, 2009 Allotted 1,250,000 CCPS* to BALICL Cash 10.00 300.00
* The CCPS were converted to Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to the circular resolution passed by the Board of Directors on

December 8, 2009 and taken on record on January 5, 2010.

Currently, there are no outstanding Preference Shares.

Other than as specified above, the Company has not issued Equity Shares or Preference Shares
during the preceding one year from the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

2. Promoters’ Contribution and Lock-in

31

(a) History of Equity Shares held by the Promoters

The Equity Shares held by the Promoters were acquired/ allotted in the following manner:

Sr.
No.

Date of
Allotment/Transfer

Nature of
consideration

No. of Equity
Shares

Face
Value
(Rs.)

Issue/Acquisition
Price (Rs.)

Percentage
of Pre-

Issue Paid-
up Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares
pledged

Percentage
of Equity

Shares
pledged

Dr. Vikram Akula
1. September 22, 2003 Cash 5,000 10.00 10.00 0.01 - -
2. May 8, 2004 Cash (5,000) (1) 10.00 10.00 (0.01) - -
3. March 31, 2007 Cash 1,636,138 10.00 10.00 2.5 - -
4. September 30, 2008 Cash (1,636,138)(2) 10.00 103.91 (2.5) - -
5. December 24, 2009 Cash 945,424 10.00 49.77 1.5 - -
6. February 10, 2010 Cash (945,424) (3) 10.00 US$ 13.67 (1.5) - -
 Total  Nil
MBT – Narayankhed
1. December 19, 2003 Cash 450,000 10.00 10.00 0.7 - -
2. March 22, 2006 Cash 950,000 10.00 10.00 1.5 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 772,683 10.00 70.67 1.2 134,000 6.2
4. January 5, 2010 Gift  (18,990) (4) 10.00 - (0.03) - -
 Total  2,153,693

MBT – Jogipet
1. December 19, 2003 Cash 400,000 10.00 10.00 0.6 - -
2. March 22, 2006 Cash 900,000 10.00 10.00 1.4 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 772,683 10.00 70.67 1.2 134,000 6.5
4. January 5, 2010 Gift (19,000) (4) 10.00 - (0.03) - -
 Total  2,053,683

MBT – Medak
1. December 19, 2003 Cash 400,000 10.00 10.00 0.6 - -
2. March 22, 2006 Cash 900,000 10.00 10.00 1.4 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 772,683 10.00 70.67 1.2 134,000 6.5
4. January 5, 2010 Gift (19,000) (4) 10.00 - (0.03) - -
 Total  2,053,683

MBT – Sadasivapet
1. December 19, 2003 Cash 400,000 10.00 10.00 0.6 - -
2. March 22, 2006 Cash 900,000 10.00 10.00 1.4 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 772,683 10.00 70.67 1.2 134,000 6.5
4. January 5, 2010 Gift (19,000) (4) 10.00 - (0.03) - -
 Total  2,053,683

MBT – Sangareddy
1. December 19, 2003 Cash 400,000 10.00 10.00 0.6 - -
2. March 22, 2006 Cash 900,000 10.00 10.00 1.4 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 772,683 10.00 70.67 1.2 134,000 6.5
4. January 5, 2010 Gift (19,000)(4) 10.00 - (0.03) - -
 Total  2,053,683

SCI II
1. March 31, 2007 Cash 5,430,468 10.00 49.77 8.4 - -
2. January 22, 2008 Cash 2,847,013 10.00 70.67 4.4 - -
3. September 30, 2008 Cash 818,069(5) 10.00 103.91 1.3 - -
 Total  9,095,550

SCIGI I
1. January 22, 2008 Cash 2,996,396 10.00 70.67 4.6 - -
2. July 29, 2009 Cash 1,955,078(6) 10.00 240.00 3.0 - -
 Total  4,951,474

SKS Capital
1. January 16, 2007 Cash 2,099,040(7) 10.00 10.00 3.3 - -
2. March 31, 2007 Cash 1,319,069 10.00 49.77 2.0 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 3,678,027 10.00 70.67 5.7 - -
4. September 30, 2008 Cash 818,069(8) 10.00 103.91 1.3 - -
 Total  7,914,205

MUC
1. March 31, 2006 Cash 2,099,040(9) 10.00 10.00 3.3  - -
2. March 31, 2007 Cash 1,319,069 10.00 49.77 2.0 - -
3. January 22, 2008 Cash 2,274,020 10.00 70.67 3.5 - -
4. July 29, 2009 Cash (2,000,000)(10) 10.00 240.00 (3.1) - -

32

Sr.
No.

Date of
Allotment/Transfer

Nature of
consideration

No. of Equity
Shares

Face
Value
(Rs.)

Issue/Acquisition
Price (Rs.)

Percentage
of Pre-

Issue Paid-
up Capital

No. of
Equity
Shares
pledged

Percentage
of Equity

Shares
pledged

 Total  3,692,129
(1)  Transferred to Mr. G.S.V. Ramana Babu.
(2)  Transferred to SKS Capital and SCI II.
(3)  Transferred to Tree Line pursuant to a Share Purchase Agreement dated December 10, 2009. For further details, please

see “History and Certain Corporate Matters – Material Agreements - Share Purchase Agreement dated December 10,

[…]

Tree Line - 945,424 USD
13.67

* Transferred by the SKS MBTs to the mother of (Late) Mr. Sitaram Rao, our ex-Director and CEO

in lieu of the services rendered by him to the SKS MBTs.

In addition to the above, the following transfers are proposed to be undertaken by the following
Directors of SKS:

35

− 225,000 Equity Shares are proposed to be transferred by Mr. Suresh Gurumani to Tree
Line pursuant to a Share Purchase Agreement dated January 27, 2010, subject to certain
terms and conditions set out therein. Mr. Suresh Gurumani has received approval from
the RBI on February 18, 2010 for this transfer. For further details, see “History and
Certain Corporate Matters – Material Agreements - Share Purchase Agreements dated
January 27, 2010 between Mr. Suresh Gurumani, Mr. M.R. Rao and Certain Employees,
Tree Line and the Company” on page 106 of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

4. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for
the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue# Shareholders
No. of Equity Shares Percentage No. of Equity

Shares
Percentage

Promoters (A)
SKS MBT –
Narayankhed 2,153,693 3.3 1,705,585 2.4
SKS MBT –Jogipet 2,053,683 3.2 1,662,266 2.3
SKS MBT –Medak 2,053,683 3.2 1,662,266 2.3
SKS MBT –
Sadasivapet 2,053,683 3.2 1,662,266 2.3
SKS MBT –
Sangareddy 2,053,683 3.2 1,662,266 2.3
SCI II 9,095,550 14.1 5,105,847 7.1
SCIGI I 4,951,474 7.7 4,951,474 6.9
SKS Capital 7,914,205 12.3 5,634,809 7.8
MUC 3,692,129 5.7 2,628,748 3.7
Total (A) 36,021,783 55.8 26,675,527 37.1
Promoter Group (B)
- - - - -
Total (A + B) 36,021,783 55.8 26,675,527 37.1
Non-Promoter Group
(C)
SIP I  8,341,792 12.9 8,341,792 11.6
Mr. Vinod Khosla 4,238,866 6.6 4,238,866 5.9
Kismet SKS II 3,660,500 5.7 3,660,500 5.1
Yatish Trading
Company Private
Limited 1,856,114 2.9 1,856,114 2.6
SIDBI@ 1,807,461 2.8 1,807,461 2.5
Tejas Ventures 1,760,552 2.7 1,760,552 2.4
BALICL 1,666,666 2.6 1,666,666 2.3
Tree Line* 945,424 1.5 1,170,424 1.6
Catamaran
Management Services
Private Limited##  937,770 1.5 937,770 1.3
ICP Holding I 802,018 1.2 802,018 1.1
Infocom Ventures  283,020 0.4 283,020 0.4

36

Pre-Issue Post-Issue# Shareholders
No. of Equity Shares Percentage No. of Equity

Shares
Percentage

Others
SKS Employees &
EWT 2,092,133 3.0 1,867,133 2.6
Dr. Tarun Khanna   8,080 0.0   8,080  0.0
Others 105,040 0.2 105,040 0.1
Total (C) 28,505,436 44.2 28,505,436 39.6
Total Pre-Issue Share
Capital (A+B+C) 64,527,219 100.0 55,180,963 76.7
Public (Pursuant to the
Issue) (D) - - 16,791,579 23.3
Total Post-Issue Share
Capital (A+B+C+D) 64,527,219 100.0 71,972,542 100.0

 Pursuant to Share Purchase Agreements dated January 27, 2010 and subject to terms and conditions set out therein,

(a) Mr. Suresh Gurumani proposes to transfer 225,000 Equity Shares to Tree Line. Mr. Suresh Gurumani has
received approval from the RBI on February 18, 2010 for this transfer,the same have thus not been included under
the post issue shareholding; (b) Mr. M.R. Rao, our Chief Operating Officer, proposes to transfer 62,500 Equity
Shares to Tree Line; (c) Mr. S. Dilli Raj, our Chief Financial Officer, proposes to transfer 25,000 Equity Shares to
Tree Line; (d) certain other employees, not being our key managerial personnel, propose to transfer an aggregate of